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Dates for your diary
Monday 23rd September

Year 2-6 Swimming

Wednesday 25th September
9am MacMillan Coffee Morning - all welcome!
Rev Rush Singing Assembly.

Thursday 26th September
Year R-6 Flu Vaccination in School.
Whole School Non-Uniform Day - European Day
of Languages

Monday 30th September
Year 2-6 Swimming

Wednesday 2nd October
3pm-5pm - Film Night - details to follow.

Thursday 3rd October
Severn Trent Water Workshops in School for all
year groups.
CENSUS Day - change of lunch Menu.
3.30pm PTFA AGM Meeting.

Monday 7th October
Year 2-6 Swimming
2.30pm Harvest Festival Assembly at Buckminster
Church - all welcome.

Tuesday 8th October
New Starters Open Day

Monday 14th October
Year 2-6 Swimming

Tuesday 15th October
PTFA Halloween Disco 5pm-6.30pm

Wednesday 16th October
Parents’ Evening

Thursday 17th October
Parents’ Evening

Monday 21st to Friday 25th October
Half Term Holiday

Monday 28th and Tuesday 29th October
Inset Days - School closed to children.

Wednesday 30th October
Children back to school.
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We will be having a European day of languages at school next Thursday.

We have lots of fun and exciting activities planned. The children can come to school
in non-school uniform and dressed in the colours of their Country for their Class:-

 Year R/1 - France - Blue, white and red.
Year 2/3 - Spain - Red and yellow.

Year 4/5/6 - Poland - White and red.

20TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Weekly Certificates
              Star Reader    5Rs        Dinner

R & 1 -      Arthur           Effie       Arthur
2&3 -       Harper           Ronnie     Erin
4, 5 & 6 - Luna               Knylah     Ellie          

Well done to everyone who received
a certificate today.

The Whole school attendance for
this week was 95%.

We aim for our attendance to be
97% so we look forward to your

support in achieving this.

Attendance

Thursday 26th September - European Day of Languages
Whole School - Non-Uniform Day

R/1 2/3

4/5/6
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Thursday 3rd October

CENSUS Day
Change of Lunch Menu

LTS Catering are offering a special menu on
CENSUS day.

This is still free for children in Year R-2 and
for children entitled to free school meals in
Year 3-6.  We would love as many children as

possible to join us.

Children in Pre-School or all other children in
Year 3-6 are welcome to join us at a cost of
£2.55 per meal.  Please top up your child’s

Meals Account on Arbor.  

Harvest Festival Assembly
Monday 7th October
Buckminster Church

2.30pm

Please join us for our Harvest
Festival in Buckminster Church.

All welcome.
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